UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc., Petitioners

v.

GUI Global Products, Ltd., D/B/A Gwee, Patent Owner

> Case IPR2021-00335 U.S. Patent No. 10,259,020

AMENDED POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, GUI Global Products, Ltd. d/b/a Gwee, hereby appoints John J. Edmonds and Stephen F. Schlather of EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated with the above captioned *inter partes* review:

John J. Edmonds, Reg. No. 56,184 EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC 2501 Saltus Street Houston, TX 77003 P: 713-364-5291 F: 713-224-6651 E: jedmonds@ip-lit.com

Tarek Fahmi, Reg. No. 41,402 Ascenda Law Group, PC 2150 N. First St., Suite 420 San Jose, CA 95131 P: 866-877-4883 F: 408-773-6177 E: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com

Stephen F. Schlather, Reg. No. 45,081 EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC



2501 Saltus Street Houston, TX 77003 P: 713-364-2371

F: 713-224-6651 E: sschlather@ip-lit.com

FOR: GUI Global Products, Ltd. d/b/a Gwee

SIGNATURE:

BY: Walter G. Mayfield

TITLE: President

DATE: February 26, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing paper is being served electronically via e-mail on February 26, 2021, in its entirety on the following:

ali.sharifahmadian@arnoldporter.com jin.park@arnoldporter.com chris.moulder@arnoldporter.com mark.patrick@arnoldporter.com

Dated: February 26, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC

/John J. Edmonds/

John J. Edmonds, Reg. No. 56,184 EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC 2501 Saltus Street Houston, TX 77003

P: 713-364-5291 F: 713-224-6651

E: jedmonds@ip-lit.com

Attorney for Patent Owner GUI Global Products, Ltd., D/B/A Gwee

